
Richard Jarnhed is a director and screenwriter. He was born 

in Stockholm, Sweden in 1972. During the years 1990-92, 

Richard worked with PR at U.I.P. Sweden (Universal, 

Paramount, MGM) and has had assignments in film and TV 

productions since 1993. For several years Richard worked 

as a top ranked First assistant director and 2nd unit director 

on feature films and TV series.  

  Over the years, he has directed, produced and written 

scripts for a dozen short films, which have been shown at 

film festivals and Swedish Television (SVT).  

  Richard has directed on eight TV series, five dramatized 

documentaries and commercials. He has also produced 

Entertainment shows for SVT. 

As a screenwriter, Richard has been part of the writers room 

both as a creator and as a writer. He has also written two 

novels. 

  Music is central in Richards life and he has worked as a 

Music Supervisor on several projects, both films and TV 

series. 

  Richard is one of the founders and co-owners of the 

production company Tulpa Creatives AB, which develops 

film and TV series projects. 

  For Richard it is central to have a clear vision when 

creating a concept: The key to a timeless and successful 

result is to maintain the vision both overall and in detail all 

the way from synopsis to delivering online episodes. 

Biography Richard Jarnhed



CV Richard Jarnhed

Production  

Dystopia 

First Responders       

Black Lake 2         

Arne Dahl 2   

Revolt        

Svaleskär      

Second Avenue 

The truth about Marika  

Year   

2020-21  

2019  

2017-18  

2014-15  

2013  

2010  

2008-2009  

2007 

Profession 

Director, writer & Creator  

Director    

Director, writer & Music Supervisor  

Director Second team  

Director & Music Supervisor   

Director    

Director  

Director & writer

Production Company 

Jarowskij 

SF Studios 

Jarowskij   

Filmlance 

SvT  

SvT  

SvT  

SvT  

TV-SERIES

DOCUMENTARY FILM 

Year   

2017  

2016     

2016  

2014  

2013   

2012

Production Company 

Populate 

Kippel Production    

WEKO 

Omanovic Production 

MVS Movement Film 

Monkey Blue University

Profession    

Director & writer  

Director & producer    

Director, writer & co-producer  

Director & writer  

Director & writer  

Director, writer & DOP 

Production   

For the Children     

Hotel Kung Carl 150 year     

#ingenskitiminkropp    

Cross-check Comviq   

Conflict & reunion   

Hilding - A Swedish spy 
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Year 

2019  

2017 

2015 

2014 

2013   

2012  

2011  

2011  

2009 

2009 

2009-2015

OTHER PRODUCTIONS

Format 

Music video  

Infomercial  

Music video  

Lifestyle  

Music video  

Short film 

Pilot   

TV series  

Short film 

TV show   

Commercials

Profession 

Director     

Director & writer  

Director  

Director & Writer   

Director          

Director & storyline   

Director & storyline   

2nd Unit Director  

Director, writer & Music Supervisor  

Creative Producer 

Director 

Production 

Treasures  

RMV   

Superheated  

H&M     

Burn it to the ground    

The Box   

Alex        

Arne Dahl        

Res dej inte!  

Vem Vet Mest?   

Danone, Canada Snow etc       

Production Company 

Dark Island production 

Populate 

Dark Island production 

The Producers 

Dark Island production  

MVS Movement 

Mikael Cross Film 

Filmlance 

Fundament Film & UR 

Sveriges Television 

The Producers, Lucky Punk mfl.   
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Production   

The case: Ebba + John   

Hostage   

Never trouble trouble…  

Utsatt        

Cracked Rocks  

Green Grinder    

First Impression  

The Hijacking 

I used to love her           

24 hour party 

Spicy Fingers 

Too much Salt and no Pepper

Profession 

Director & writer  

Director & writer   

Director & writer   

Director  

Director & writer   

Director  

Director & writer          

Director & writer           

Director & writer  

Director & writer  

Director  

Director & writer

Year  

2009  

2008  

2006    

2005  

2004  

2004  

2003 

2002 

2001    

2000   

2000 

1998 
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Production Company 

Fundament Film  

Sveriges Television  

Monkey Blue University    

Plositzky Production    

Monkey Blue University  

Monkey Blue University   

Knochen Produktion 

Sveriges Television  

Monkey Blue University 

Media Stoone  

Musik Sound Art Studio  

Monkey Blue University

Format  

Short films  

Short film 

Short film 

Short film 

Short film 

Music video  

Short film   

Short film 

Short film  

Short film  

Music video  

Short film



+ 46 (0)70 736 48 39 
richard@tulpa.nu 
www.jarnhed.com 
www.tulpa.nu

Contact 
Richard Jarnhed 
Director & Writer  


