Biography Richard Jarnhed

Richard Jarnhed is a director and screenwriter. He was born in Stockholm, Sweden in 1972. During the years 1990-92, Richard worked with PR at U.I.P. Sweden (Universal, Paramount, MGM) and has had assignments in film and TV productions since 1993. For several years Richard worked as a top ranked First assistant director and 2nd unit director on feature films and TV series.

Over the years, he has directed, produced and written scripts for a dozen short films, which have been shown at film festivals and Swedish Television (SVT).

Richard has directed on eight TV series, five dramatized documentaries and commercials. He has also produced Entertainment shows for SVT.

As a screenwriter, Richard has been part of the writers room both as a creator and as a writer. He has also written two novels.

Music is central in Richards life and he has worked as a Music Supervisor on several projects, both films and TV series.

Richard is one of the founders and co-owners of the production company Tulpa Creatives AB, which develops film and TV series projects.

For Richard it is central to have a clear vision when creating a concept: The key to a timeless and successful result is to maintain the vision both overall and in detail all the way from synopsis to delivering online episodes.

Page 1/3

CV Richard Jarnhed

TV-SERIES

<u>Year</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Profession</u>	Production Company
2020-21	Dystopia	Director, writer & Creator	Jarowskij
2019	First Responders	Director	SF Studios
2017-18	Black Lake 2	Director, writer & Music Supervisor	Jarowskij
2014-15	Arne Dahl 2	Director Second team	Filmlance
2013	Revolt	Director & Music Supervisor	SvT
2010	Svaleskär	Director	SvT
2008-2009	Second Avenue	Director	SvT
2007	The truth about Marika	Director & writer	SvT

DOCUMENTARY FILM

<u>Year</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Profession</u>	Production Company
2017	For the Children	Director & writer	Populate
2016	Hotel Kung Carl 150 year	Director & producer	Kippel Production
2016	#ingenskitiminkropp	Director, writer & co-producer	WEKO
2014	Cross-check Comviq	Director & writer	Omanovic Production
2013	Conflict & reunion	Director & writer	MVS Movement Film
2012	Hilding - A Swedish spy	Director, writer & DOP	Monkey Blue University

OTHER PRODUCTIONS

<u>Year</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Profession</u>	<u>Format</u>	Production Company
2019	Treasures	Director	Music video	Dark Island production
2017	RMV	Director & writer	Infomercial	Populate
2015	Superheated	Director	Music video	Dark Island production
2014	H&M	Director & Writer	Lifestyle	The Producers
2013	Burn it to the ground	Director	Music video	Dark Island production
2012	The Box	Director & storyline	Short film	MVS Movement
2011	Alex	Director & storyline	Pilot	Mikael Cross Film
2011	Arne Dahl	2nd Unit Director	TV series	Filmlance
2009	Res dej inte!	Director, writer & Music Supervisor	Short film	Fundament Film & UR
2009	Vem Vet Mest?	Creative Producer	TV show	Sveriges Television
2009-2015	Danone, Canada Snow etc	Director	Commercials	The Producers, Lucky Punk mfl.

<u>Year</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Profession</u>	<u>Format</u>	Production Company
2009	The case: Ebba + John	Director & writer	Short films	Fundament Film
2008	Hostage	Director & writer	Short film	Sveriges Television
2006	Never trouble trouble	Director & writer	Short film	Monkey Blue University
2005	Utsatt	Director	Short film	Plositzky Production
2004	Cracked Rocks	Director & writer	Short film	Monkey Blue University
2004	Green Grinder	Director	Music video	Monkey Blue University
2003	First Impression	Director & writer	Short film	Knochen Produktion
2002	The Hijacking	Director & writer	Short film	Sveriges Television
2001	I used to love her	Director & writer	Short film	Monkey Blue University
2000	24 hour party	Director & writer	Short film	Media Stoone
2000	Spicy Fingers	Director	Music video	MusikSound Art Studio
1998	Too much Salt and no Pepper	Director & writer	Short film	Monkey Blue University

Contact
Richard Jarnhed
Director & Writer

+ 46 (0)70 736 48 39 richard@tulpa.nu www.jarnhed.com www.tulpa.nu



